

End of Life Announcement

April 2019

Hereby MiMOMax announces the End of Life for the following versions of the Series II product:

• **Product:** Series II - Point to Multi-point

BRU - MWL-RADIOUNIT-B***RRU - MWL-RADIOUNIT-R***

• **Product:** Series II - Point to Point

o Digital Board IPN: XMWL-DPS-AAAA

• End of Life date: 29 February 2020

After the above-mentioned End of Life date, software support for these specific versions of the Series II product will no longer be available past the purchased support period and MiMOMax will endeavor to provide hardware support through our RMA process for another 4.5 years.

Other versions of our Series II product like Point to Point with Digital Board XMWL-DPS-BAAA will continue to be available for sale and support.

Note:

To confirm if your MiMOMax Series II radio is impacted by the End of Life Announcement, check the software version showing on the right-hand bottom of the login screen. If the software version on your login screen starts with *OPV2..., BRU...* or *RRU...* then your Series II product will be affected by this End of Life Announcement.



Replacement options (including digital board replacement option for Point to Point) are available for your existing MiMOMax Series II radios. To discuss the options, please contact your regional MiMOMax account manager.